form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	
OM9 No. 0881-0027 (sep. 8/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark C
	3235533 see record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ica)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors (A
Kenneth A. Francis	Corp.
'	I Address -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attaches? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(6):	
Execution Date(s) April 19, 2008	Street Address: <u>Tenbrook Industrial Center, 111</u>
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Manufacturers Drive, P.O. Box 499
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	City: Arnoid
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	State: Missouri
□ Other	Country: USA Zip: 53010
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A.	his document is being filed together with a new application of Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. B. Patent No.(9)
A. 96 197(RE 00000164 200863 20057628) 61	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) atached? Yes X No.
A. 06 BYRE 00000164 200863 2007628 01 40,00 M Additional numbers 5 Name and address to whom correspondence	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) ensoled? Yes No. 8. Total number of applications and patents
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 200863 200803 61 40,60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 200463 2005723 61 40.60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concarning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) ensolved? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
A. 66 BYRE 00000164 200863 BYREE 61 40,60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) attached? Yee No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed
A. 66 BYRE 00000164 200863 BYREE 61 40,60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) anached? Yee No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 & 40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Of BYRE 00000164 200063 PMERES E1	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) anached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$ 40. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this) 8. Payment Information
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 200463 PASTEE 61 40.66 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concarning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) attached? Yes No. 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 20063 PMERE 61 40.66 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address: One US Bank Pigza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) attached? Yes No. 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 200463 2007021 61 40.60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-5000	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.
A. 6 BYRE 0000164 200463 PMENDE 61	his document is being filed together with a new application inder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 200463 2007021 61 40.60 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-5000	his document is being filed together with a new application nder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 20-0523 Authorized User Name Thompson Coburt (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Of BYRE 0000164 20063 PARTER 1	his document is being filed together with a new application inder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.
A. 66 BYRE 0000164 20063 PMS7821 61 40.66 M Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Civde L. Smith Internal Address: One US Bank Pisza City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: 314-552-5000 Fax Number: 314-552-7000 Email Address: Ipdocket@thomseoncoburn.com	his document is being filed together with a new application inder Express Mail No. EV 494042782US. 8. Patent No.(9) attached? Yes No. 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$

3349273 (88025-80874)

Express Mall No. EV494042762US

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth A. Francis of 9 Crag Knob Rd., St. Louis, Missouri 83122 have invented certain new and useful improvements for an MOTORCYCLE AIR CLEANER HOUSING for which I have this same day executed an application for Letters Petent in the United States identifying me as the sole inventor thereof (said application being identified as Thompson Cobum LLP Docket 89028-80675); and

WHEREAS, Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at Tenbrook industrial Center, 111 Manufacturers Drive, P.O. Bex 499, Amold, Missouri 63010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in asid application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged. Kenneth A. Francis, have soid, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp., Its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to filling for Letters Patent, in and to seld application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp. In accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the ______day of

APR / L- _____ 2008.

Kenneth A. Frencis

3317984

STATE OF MISSOURI : SB	
COUNTY OF Jefferson	
County of Jefferbon State of Moscular State of M	(h)
above written.	
My Commission Expires: AR. 1. 2009 OF MISSING	
MARGARET M. KELLY NOTARY PUBLIC Jefferson County - State of Missouri My Commission Expires April 2, 2009	

3317984

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is being sent to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile (571-273-0140) on ______Aboxt (6________, 2006.

Clyde L. Smith, Reg No. 46,292

In re application of: Francis

Serial No.; 29/259,228 Examiner: To be assigned

Filed: 09/21/2004 Group Art Unit: 2913

For: MOTORCYCLE AIR CLEANER HOUSING

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

- Attached is the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the Recordation Cover Sheet and the Assignment received from the PTO in the above application for which issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is respectfully requested.
- There are errors with respect to the following data, which are incorrectly entered. A
 marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is enclosed.

Error in Correct Data

Assignee name Midwest Motorcycle Supply

Distributors Corp.

Applicant believes there is no fee due for this filing. Please issue the corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Respectfully submitted, Thompson Coburn LLP

Bv:

Clyde L. Smith Reg. No. 46,292

One US Bank Plaza St. Louis, MO 63101

(314) 552-6338

3407977 - 1 -



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 03, 2006

PTAS

CLYDE L. SMITH ONE US BANK PLAZA ST, LOUIS, MO 63101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/04/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017872/0387 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRANCIS, KENNETH A.

DOC DATE: 04/19/2006

ASSIGNEE:

MIDWEST MOTORCYCLE SUPPLY Corp.

TENBROOK INDUSTRIAL CENTER
111 MANUFACTURERS DRIVE, P.O. BOX

ARNOLD, MISSOURI 63010

SERIAL NUMBER: 29259228

FILING DATE: 05/04/2006

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MOTORCYCLE AIR CLEANER HOUSING

DOCKETED

JUL 14-2006

RECEIVED

Thompson Cohurn LLF.

JUL 1 4 2005

THOMPSON COBURN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.acv

PATENT

REEL: 018097 FRAME: 0083

017872/0387 PAGE 2

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 018097 FRAME: 0084

THOMPSON COBURN

Thompson Coburn LLP Attorneys at Law

One US Bank Plaza

St. Louis, Missouri 63101-1693

314-552-6000

FAX 314-552-7000

www.thompsoncoburn.com

Facsimile

FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY

To	Firm Name	Phone	Fax
Assignment Division	USPTO		571-273-0140
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>		-	

ъ	м	W.	m		
Τ.	ı	v.	ш	٠.	

Smith, Clyde L.

Date:

8/10/2006

Message:

Aftv//	Hien	IT/MIST	ter No.:

3079 (1)/,

Total Number of Pages, including this page:

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call 314-552-6000 as soon as possible.

7

Thank you,

Fax Department - Operator:

Time of Transmittal: 452 A.M./P.M.

Confidentiality Note

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by collect telephone call and return the original transmission to us at the above address by U.S. mail. Thank you.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/10/2006 REEL: 018097 FRAME: 0085